

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 6 of 2023

=====

AMIT MANIBHAI PANCHAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR KM ANTANI, AGP for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Opponent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 20/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

As a last opportunity, the matter is adjourned for the day to enable the Collector, Junagadh to come out with a positive solution to curb the plastic menace in the area in and around Ambaji Temple and Dattatreya Temple located on Girnar Hill as also to place a blueprint for maintaining cleanliness of the area, to deal with all those problems which are highlighted by the Court Commissioner in her report. As prayed, put up this matter on 04.01.2024.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

GAURAV J THAKER