

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 6 of 2023

=====

AMIT MANIBHAI PANCHAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
SHRI KAMAL TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE GENERAL WITH MS.HETAL PATEL,
AGP for the Opponent(s) No. 1,3,4
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Opponent(s) No. 5
SIDDHANT R SHAH(8722) for the Opponent(s) No. 6
SIDDHARTH S RAMI(8342) for the Opponent(s) No. 8,9
MR. GURSHARAN H.VIRK,GP WITH MR. SIMRANJITSINGH
H.VIRK,ADVOCATE WITH MS.NENCY SHETH, ADVOCATE WITH
MS.DEVANSHEE FOR RESPONDENT -AMC

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE**
SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 24/04/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)

Mr. Maulik G.Nanavati, learned advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the Vadodara Municipal Corporation in the present petition.

As prayed, four weeks time is granted to bring on record the compliance of order dated 06.03.2026. We also expect response from the Corporations like Surat and Rajkot about the observations made in paragraph No.11 of the order dated 06.03.2026 by the next date fixed.

Put up this matter on 19.06.2026 at 12.30 p.m.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

BINA SHAH