

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 6 of
2023

=====

AMIT MANIBHAI PANCHAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR KAMAL TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE GENERAL with
MR VINAY BAIRAGA, AGP for the Opponent(s) No. 1,3,4
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Opponent(s) No. 5
SIDDHANT R SHAH(8722) for the Opponent(s) No. 6
SIDDHARTH S RAMI(8342) for the Opponent(s) No. 8,9
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 03/07/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL)

List the matter on 10.07.2026 at 12:30 PM.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N. RAY, J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI